

| 1888 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 1881 | 188

ocument 2018 3930

Book 2018 Page 3930 Type 05 003 Pages 2 Date 12/03/2018 Time 12:37:22PM

Rec Amt \$12.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

فريا

Prepared By: Bertha L. Sandoval, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. E0501-042, 1003 E BRIER DR, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 800-572-3358 PO Box 1992

Return By Mail To: LIEN RELEASE DEPT WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. MAC F2302-048 P.O. BOX 14469 DES MOINES, IA 50306-9655



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

WFHM - CLIENT 708 #:0147599849 "WEIR" Lender ID:333001/405850959 Madison, lowa KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp., Home Equity Asset Trust 2006-1, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-1, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., its Attorney-in-Fact whose address is 1003 E. BRIER DRIVE, MAC E0501-022, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 present Mortgagee of a certain Mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: CHAD WILLAIM WEIR Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Dated: 09/23/2005 Recorded: 09/29/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: 2005 Page/Folio: 4696 as Instrument No.:

2005 4696 in the records of the County Recorder of Madison State of Iowa

Property Address: 810 EAST LANE STREET, WINTERSET, IA 50273

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officers duly authorized, has duly executed as a free act and deed the foregoing instrument.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for Credit Suisse First Boston Mortgage Securities Corp., Home Equity Asset Trust 2006-1, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-1, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., its Attorney-in-Fact

On November 26th, 2018

PATRIMAI. RODNEY-BAVIS Vice President

Loan Documentation

B(/:

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Bernardino

On November 26th, 2018 before me, REBEKA ELIZABETH EADY, Notary Public, personally appeared PATRICIA I. RODNEY-DAVIS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

REBEKA ELIZABETH EADY

Notary Expires: 07/02/2021 #2203740

REBEKA ELIZABETH EADY COMM. #2203740 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 2, 2021

(This area for notarial seal)